



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6199/2010**

VINITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Slomita Rai, Advocate for Mr.
Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **14.05.2018**

C.M.19777/2018 (by petitioner for early hearing)

Notice.

Ms. Slomita Rai, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Upon hearing, I find that there are good grounds to hear this petition out of turn. The application is disposed of while allowing the early hearing of the writ petition.

W.P.(C) 6199/2010

In view of order passed in C.M.19777/2018, list for final hearing in the category of 'Regulars' in the week commencing on 2nd July, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 14, 2018

S