

\$~35

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM No.40751/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 6199/2010

VINITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr.
Prang Newmai and Ms. Slomita
Rai, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **01.10.2018**

CM No.40751/2018 (for early hearing)

Early hearing has already been allowed in this case. No case is made out for further preponement of the date of hearing.

CM dismissed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 01, 2018/kr