



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6199/2010 & CM APPL. 7513/2023**

VINITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.D. Vacher with
Ms. Silky Vacher, Advocates.
(M): 9810429034

Email: adv.silky09005@gmail.com

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal with
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates.
(M): 9811316090

Email: hardikrupal@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

15.02.2023

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 7513/2023 (Application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the present writ petition)

1. The present is an application on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent.
4. Considering the submissions made before this Court, the present application is allowed.



W.P.(C) 6199/2010

5. List for hearing on 13.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

C