



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6199/2010**

VINITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Gopal Vacher,
Mr. Kawaljeet Singh and
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates
for University of Delhi/R-1
(Ph.9811151216, e-mail:
rupalmohinder@gmail.com).

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
for UOI/R-2 with Ms. Vanya
Bajaj, Advocate
(Ph.9873429431, e-mail:
vanya.bajaj16@nludelhi.ac.in)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Since it is the contention on behalf of the petitioner in the connected writ petition i.e. W.P.(C) 7004/2010 that both the writ petitions, that is, the present writ petition as well as W.P.(C) 7004/2010 have to be heard together, list the present matter along with W.P.(C) 7004/2010 on 04.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 13, 2023/PB