



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6199/2010**

VINITA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 7004/2010 & CM APPLs. 480/2011, 18056/2023**

VINITA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE
CHANCELLOR) & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Appearance:-

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Advocates for Petitioner in
Item Nos. 7 & 8.

Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra & Mr. Hardik Rupal,
Advocates for Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Advocate for
Respondent-University in Item Nos. 7 & 8.

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Chandan
Prajapati & Mr. Kashish G. Baweja, Advocates for R-
2/UOI in Item No. 7.

Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate for UOI in Item No. 8.

Mr. Mayank Yadav, Advocate for R-3 in Item No. 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Mohinder
JS Rupal, learned counsel for respondent-University, who is stated to be
in personal difficulty.

List on 08.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/'pv/AD'/