



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6199/2010

VINITA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 7004/2010 & CM APPLs. 480/2011, 18056/2023

VINITA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE
CHANCELLOR) & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for DU.

Mr. Mayank Yadav, Mr. Jitender Verma, Mr. Pratul Yadav, Advocates
for R-3 in item 17.

Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advocates for UoI in item 17.

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Shailendra K. Mishra, advocate
for R-2 in item 16.

Mr. G.K. Kaushik, Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Advocates for petitioners.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 02.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 26, 2025

'Bhupi'