



\$~69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6199/2010

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G K Kaushik, Mr. Rishabh Attri
& Mr. Aman Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J S Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Partima N Lakra, CGSC with Ms.
Mansi Aggarwal, Adv.

70

+ W.P.(C) 7004/2010, CM APPL. 480/2011 & CM APPL. 18056/2023

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G K Kaushik, Mr. Rishabh Attri
& Mr. Aman Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR)
& OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J S Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms.
Aishwarya Malhotra & Ms. Tripta
Sharma, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC with Mr.
Kuldeep Singh, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

02.12.2025

%



On request of learned counsel for the respondents, put up on
19.01.2026.

DECEMBER 2, 2025
Ch

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J