



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6199/2010**

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.K Kaushik, Mr. Amit Garg,
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepak
Rajora, Mr. Anuj kumar, and Mr.
Manjeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC, and
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra
Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. No time left.
2. It is already 04:30 P.M.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2026/R