



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6199/2010

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Indu Uttara, Advocate for R-2

6

+ W.P.(C) 7004/2010, CM APPL. 480/2011, CM APPL. 18056/2023

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS

VICE CHANCELLOR) & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment and submits that no Written Submissions have been filed by both the parties.
2. Let Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within 08 weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List for arguments on 04.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 22, 2026

N